cui.com
date 01/03/2014
page 1 of 8
SERIES:  AMT10 │ DESCRIPTION:  MODULAR ENCODER
ELECTRICAL
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
power supply 3.6 5.5 V
current consumption excluding output load 6 10 mA

cui.com
date 01/03/2014 │ page 2 of 8CUI Inc │ SERIES: AMT10 │ DESCRIPTION: MODULAR ENCODER
PART NUMBER KEY
For customers that prefer a specifi c AMT10 confi guration, please reference the custom confi guration key below.
AMT10-V KITS
In order to provide maximum fl exibility for our customers, the AMT10 series is provided in kit form standard.  This allows the user to implement the encoder
into a range of applications using one sku#, reducing engineering and inventory costs.
(4.76mm) 3mm4mm mm2mm5 3/16 inch1/4 inch
(6.35mm) (3.175mm)6mm8mm 1/8 inch
Snow eulB ykS thgiLegnarO1elpruP06yarG1wolleY1deR Green1Blue
SLEEVES
103
BASE
103
TOP COVER
102
TOOL B
102
TOP COVER
SHAFT
ADAPTER
102
BASE
TOOL A
WIDE BASE
AMT10X-V
Orientation:
2 = Straight
(radial connector)
3 = Right Angle
(axial connector)
*See diagrams below (pg. 4~7)
ORDERING GUIDE
AMT10X - XXXX - X  XXXX - X
Resolution (ppr):
0048 0384
0096 0400
0100 0500
0125 0512
0192 0800
0200 1000
0250 1024
0256 2048
Sleeve Bore Diameter:
2000 = 2 mm
3000 = 3 mm
3175 = 3.175 mm (1/8”)
4000 = 4 mm
4760 = 4.76 mm (3/16”)
5000 = 5 mm
6000 = 6 mm
6350 = 6.35 mm (1/4”)
8000 = 8 mm
Base Number
Orientation:
2 = Straight
(radial connector)
3 = Right Angle
(axial connector)
*See diagrams below (pg. 4~7)
Mounting Base Plate:
S = Standard base plate
(mounting hole options A~F, G on AMT 102)
W = Wide base plate (AMT 102 Only)
(mounting hole options G~H)
Index Pulse:
I = Index Pulse
N = No Index Pulse
cui.com
date 01/03/2014 │ page 3 of 8CUI Inc │ SERIES: AMT10 │ DESCRIPTION: MODULAR ENCODER
RESOLUTION SETTINGS
4321
(off) 0
(on)1
Example setting: 500 PPR
DIP switch:
1. Insert Tool A as a spacer that defi nes the distance to the mounting surface.
2. Slide appropriate sized Sleeve over shaft all the way down to Tool A.
3. Slide Shaft Adaptor over Sleeve.
4. Use Tool B to press Shaft Adaptor over Sleeve until fl ush with Tool A.
5. Remove Tools A and B.
6. Place Base on motor, with Tool B used as a centering tool.
7. Fasten the Base on the motor.
8. Remove Tool B.
10. Make sure the snaps are fully engaged and the Top Cover is fl ush
        with the Base.
11. When assembly is fi nished, the Shaft Adaptor should be about
        fl ush with the front of the Encoder and the Motor Shaft should rotate freely.
9. Slide the Top Cover onto the Base, carefully observing that the teeth of
     the Shaft Adaptor align with the grooves in the hub.
STEP 1 STEP 2 STEP 3
STEP 4 STEP 5 STEP 6
6a. Align Tool B with fl ange on Base.
6b. Slide Base and Tool B onto motor, centering onto the Shaft Adapter.
 Align Tool B with
fl ange on Base
ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE
1 = On, 0 = Off
Resolution (PPR) Maximum RPM 1 2 3 4
2048 7500 0 0 0 0
1024 7500 0 0 1 0
1000 7500 1 0 0 0
800 7500 0 1 0 0